

## Meter Intelligence Service Agreement

Memphis Light, Gas and Water Division (MLGW) offers an interactive meter data service for eligible interval-metered customers to perform load profiling. The service, Meter Intelligence, provides online access to electric and natural gas data from interval meters at customer site, including the ability to view data in tabular and graph forms, from 30-minute (electric) and hourly (gas) intervals to daily, weekly, monthly and annual views. Users can print graphs and summaries, plus download data for further analysis. The notification tool generates email and/or text alerts based on customer-specified parameters for each meter.

MLGW hereby enters into a Se	ervice Agreement to provide Meter Intelligence ("Service"), with:	
Company Name:		
Physical Address:		
Account Number(s) to	be Billed:	
	□ check here if each account is to be billed separately	
METER INCHES A TION		

## **METER IDENTIFICATION**

The Service will provide customer with Internet access to load data from the following, customer-selected interval meters serving the Company's facilities:

Meter ID  (to be completed by MLGW Representative)	Interval Meter ID  (to be completed by MLGW Meter Area)	Meter Type (to be circled by MLGW Representative)		Description of Meter Location example: "Bldg 2 loading dock" (to be completed by Customer)	Meter Alias example: "Cold Storage" (to be completed by Customer)
		Electric	Gas		
		Electric	Gas		
		Electric	Gas		
		Electric	Gas		

## TERMS AND CONDITIONS

This Service Agreement will be in effect for one-year (12 billing cycles) from the start of service. After the first year, the agreement is automatically renewed for subsequent one-year periods, unless customer submits written request for termination 60 days in advance of billing date. The customer will be charged a one-time set-up fee of \$75.00 per meter. In addition, customer is charged a monthly fee of \$25.00 per meter, billed to the above listed MLGW account, for the Service. This fee is firm through 2023, but is subject to a moderate increase thereafter pending MLGW/vendor contract negotiations.

## MLGW agrees to:

- 1. Interrogate each of Company's enrolled meters on a daily basis.
- 2. Make the previous day's interval data available through the Service no later than 10:00a.m. (electric) and Noon (natural gas) Central Standard Time each MLGW business day, barring failure of smart meter telecommunication system.
- 3. Provide Company secure access to interval data via the Meter Intelligence application available through vendor website. (Meter Intelligence uses proven industry technology for Internet security, including Secure Socket Layer (SSL) 128-bit encryption, plus assigned User ID and password to provide access to individual meter data. Despite these procedures, MLGW cannot ensure that data is absolutely protected from access by unauthorized parties.)
- 4. Retain up to 24 months of interval meter data per enrolled meter. If historic interval data for the meter is available, it will be imported.

Company agrees to:

(Date)

(Name of MLGW Representative)

(Title of MLGW Representative)

	Provide physical access to MLGW equipment as needed.  Notify accounts payable staff that Meter Intelligence charges will appear as a separate line item on MLGW bills					
3.	for account(s) specified.  Designate a Primary Contact for all Meter Intelligence communications. (The Primary Contact should have physical access to the meters, directly or through staff, and be the primary user for Meter Intelligence.)					
	Primary Contact Name:					
	Primary Contact Phone:					
	Primary Contact Email:					
4.		zed employee utilizing Service and notify MLGW to delete users as r multiple users. Check here $\square$ if separate list is attached.)				
	User's Name	User's Email (required, as it becomes the username)				
	EED TO BY: IIS LIGHT, GAS AND WATER	CUSTOMER				
MILWIFT	iis Lionii, das and water	COSTOMER				
(Signature of MLGW Representative)		(Signature)				

(Date)

(Name)

(Title)

Revised: July 2020 Page 2 of 2